FORW PRO-INTSA Seminal to the Charlest appro-

12-02-1999

U.S. Cogartment of Commerce Pitent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101212252

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAD IIIII TRADE	MARKS ONLY	be a series of section and the section of the secti
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original do	eument(s) or copy(ies).
345 masion Type	Conveyance Type	
XX New	XX Assignment L	cense
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement N	unc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	07/21/95
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	
Name FR MFG Corporation		Month Day Year 09/20/95
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corpora	ation Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name FMC Corporation	- Control of the cont	
The corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1735 Market Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Philadolphia		
City	Pennsylvania State/Country	19103
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Zip Code
XX Corporation Association	not dom	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is iciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic
Other	(Designa	itative should be attached. Itation must be a separate Int from Assignment.)
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware	nt from Assignment.)
	OFFICE USE ONLY	JSHABAZZ
	· - · - ·	5 5
		11999
Public burden reporting or this collection of info		à . t.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wathington, C.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Office Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0551-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

ಶ೫

REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0569

40RN	1 8	T	1.	ti	18	3
Equipment	4	125				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter f	or the first Receiv	ing Party only.	:
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					-
Address (line 3)					
: Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephon	e Number (215)	569-5619	
Name	Timothy D. Pecsenye	e, Esquire c/o Blank			
Address (line 1)	One Logan Square				
Address (line 2)	Philadelphia, PA	19103			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					-
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached co	nveyance docum	ent # 3	
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number	1,1	Registratio 21,635 1,4 21,772 39,765	n Number(s) 33,575	
Number of	- Litter the	total number of properties		4	
Deposit /	of Payment: Er Account	nt for Properties Listed (3 nclosed Deposit A additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge as	the account.)	115.00 06-1440 Yes XX No	
Statement a	and Signature				
γι atta indi	he best of my knowledge and ched copy is a true copy of t cated herein.	d belief, the foregoing inform he original document. Charg	ation is true and co les to deposit accou	rrect and any int are authorized, as	
FC: Michael	J. Joseph	mik /6/1		11/17/99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signatur	е	Date Signe	ed

REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FR Mfg. Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2807 So. Hwy 99-95205, Stockton, California 95213 (hereinafter called "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and the trademark registrations and applications identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Seller has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 21, 1995 and as amended by Amendment No 1 dated September 20, 1995 with FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called "Buyer"), whereby Seller has agreed to sell and assign, and Buyer has agreed to purchase and receive, the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration recited in said Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof.

AND, Seller hereby agrees to execute or cause to be executed any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of Buyer, its successors and assigns, in and to the Trademarks.

FR Mfg. Corporation

By: AMIN THEFFR

Date: 09.20.95

Page 1

State of $Illinois$
State of Illinois) County of Cook) ss
Signed and affirmed to before me this day of the land
acknowledged himself to be the / Treasurer , of
Treasure, being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein.
Muha J New Motary Public
Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" BARBARA J. NEAL Notary Public, State of Itinois My Commission Expires 8-6-99

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
FRANRICA	1,121,635
FRANRICA	1,121,772
FRANRICA	1,139,765
FRANRICA	1,433,575

RECORDED: 11/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0573